CSHxxHUB
ESD Protection Diodes
WUXI MAXIN MICRO                                                                                         1 / 4                                                                         无锡明芯微电子有限公司
Description
The CSHxxHUB is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from ESD and transient voltage events. Excellent
clamping capability, low leakage, and fast response time. The
CSHxxHUB suited for use in cellular phones, portable device,

Peak pulse power (tp=8/20us)@25℃ Ppk - 1500 W
Peak pulse current (tp=8/20us)@25℃ IPP  Refer to Table-4 A
ESD (IEC61000-4-2 air discharge) @25℃ VESD - ±30 kV
ESD (IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge) @25℃ VESD - ±30 kV
Junction temperature TJ - 125 ℃
Operating temperature TOP -40 125 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55 150 ℃
Lead temperature TL - 260 ℃
Table-3 Absolute Maximum rating
Eletrical Characteristics（At TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted）
Part Number VRWM (max.) VBR(min.) VCL@I=1A (max.) IPP (max.) VCL@I=IPP(max.) IR (max.) CJ (typ.)
(V) (V) (V) (A) (V) (uA) (pF)
CSH04HUB 4.5 4.8 6.0 180 15.0 1.0 500
CSH05HUB 5.0 6.0 10.0 90 17.0 1.0 860
CSH07HUB 7.0 7.5 15.0 80 20.0 1.0 760
CSH12HUB 12.0 13.3 19.0 60 30.0 1.0 360
CSH15HUB 15.0 16.5 25.0 50 40.0 1.0 320
CSH18HUB 18.0 20.0 33.0 40 44.0 1.0 260
CSH24HUB 24.0 26.0 40.0 25 50.0 1.0 200
CSH36HUB 36.0 39.0 65.0 10 70.0 1.0 160
Table-4 Electrical Characteristics
Typical Application
CSHxxHUB
ESD Protection Diodes